Technical data
Basic data
Series MLD 500
Device type Receiver
Special design
Special design Reflective element for laser alignment aid
Functions
Functions Contactor monitoring (EDM), selectable

Connection: Connector, M12, Metal, 5 -pin
Special design: Integrated laser alignment aid
Part number code
Part designation: MLDxyy-zab/t
MLD Multiple light beam safety device
x Series:
3: MLD 300
5: MLD 500
yy Function classes:
00: transmitter
10: automatic restart
12: external testing
20: EDM/RES
30: muting
35: timing controlled 4-sensor muting
z Device type:
T: transmitter
R: receiver
RT: transceiver
xT: transmitter with high range
xR: receiver for high range
a Number of beams
b Option:
L: integrated laser alignment aid (for transmitter/receiver)
M: integrated status indicator (MLD 320, MLD 520) or integrated status and muting indicator (MLD 330, MLD 335,
MLD 510/A, MLD 530, MLD 535)
E: connection socket for external muting indicator (AS-i models only)
/t Safety-related switching outputs (OSSDs), connection technology:
-: transistor output, M12 plug
A: integrated AS-i interface, M12 plug, (safety bus system)
Note
A list with all available device types can be found on the Leuze website at www.leuze.com.
Part no.: 66556500 – MLD520-XR2L – Multiple light beam safety device receiver
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG, In der Braike 1, 73277 Owen info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com
Phone: +49 7021 573-0, Fax: +49 7021 573-199 We reserve the right to make technical changes • eng 2020-02-14
6 / 8
Accessories
Connection technology - Connection cables
Part no. Designation Article Description
50135129 KD S-M12-8A-
P1-100
Connection cable Connection 1: Connector, M12, Axial, Female, A-coded, 8 -pin
Connection 2: Open end
Shielded: Yes
Cable length: 10,000 mm
Sheathing material: PUR
50135130 KD S-M12-8A-
P1-150
Connection cable Connection 1: Connector, M12, Axial, Female, A-coded, 8 -pin
Connection 2: Open end
Shielded: Yes
Cable length: 15,000 mm
Sheathing material: PUR
50135131 KD S-M12-8A-
P1-250
Connection cable Connection 1: Connector, M12, Axial, Female, A-coded, 8 -pin
Connection 2: Open end
Shielded: Yes
Cable length: 25,000 mm
Sheathing material: PUR
50135132 KD S-M12-8A-
P1-500
Connection cable Connection 1: Connector, M12, Axial, Female, A-coded, 8 -pin
Connection 2: Open end
Shielded: Yes
Cable length: 50,000 mm
Sheathing material: PUR
Mounting technology - Swivel mounts
Part no. Designation Article Description
560340 BT-SET-240BC Mounting bracket
set
Fastening, at system: Through-hole mounting